

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7097/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in CRLM No. 27166/2008 of
T
he HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD.ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file additional documents

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

Considering the peculiar facts of the case, we direct release of the petitioner on bail in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only) with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of 5th Learned Additional District Judge, P.S Agamkuan, Patna City, Patna in case relating to FIR No. 13/2008.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master